
 

 

Newsletter  

 

Sithney CP School, Crowntown, Helston, Cornwall, TR13 0AE   Phone: 01326 572910 

Email Secretary: sithneysecretary@croftymat.org     

Email Head:  sithneyhead@croftymat.org   

 Friday 6 December 2024  
 

Christmas at Sithney! 

 

School Christmas Lunch 

Christmas Lunch at Sithney will take place on Wednesday 11 December.  The cut-off date for 
ordering has now passed. If your child has not ordered a Christmas lunch, please send them 
in with a home packed lunch. 

 

School Christmas Production 

The school Christmas production takes place on Monday 16th December at the Light and 
Life centre in Helston.  Pupils who usually attend breakfast club between 7.30am and 
8.15am will be transported to the church by a member of staff in the minibus. All other     
students must be dropped off at the church, not at school between 8.35am & 9am ready for 
a dress rehearsal in the morning.  If you have not pre-ordered a school lunch, please send 
your child in with a home packed lunch. The afternoon performance will begin at 1.30pm and 
guests may arrive from 1pm onwards.  If you have not booked to attend the matinee, please 
collect your child from the church at the usual time of 3.15pm. After-school club will still be 
available until 5.00pm but will be run from the Church. The evening performance will begin 
at 6.30pm and we request that parents and children do not arrive before 6pm 

  
 

 

Christmas Jumper Day 2024 :  Thursday 12th December is Christmas Jumper Day and it would 

be great if as a school, we could support the Save the Children Charity and all wear a Christ-

mas Jumper that day.  Donations of £1 should be handed to class teachers on the day. 



 

 

Diary Dates 2024 / 2025 

Monday 9th December—Children's Carol Service 2pm –3pm Sithney Church 

Wednesday 11 December—School Christmas lunch 

Thursday 12 December—Christmas Jumper Day 

Monday 16th December—Christmas Production at the Light and Life Church 

Monday 23rd December to 6th January 2025—Christmas Holidays 

Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 2025—Half Term 

Monday 24th February 2025—INSET Day 

Monday 7th April to Thursday 17th April 2025 Easter Holidays 

Friday 18th April 2025—Good Friday 

Monday 21st April 2025—Easter Monday 

Monday 5th May 2025 —May Bank Holiday 

Thursday 8th May 2025—INSET Day 

Monday 26th 2025 May—Spring Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 27th to Friday 30th May—Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025—INSET Day 

Monday 16th June—Sustainability week will commence  

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 INSET Day 

Thursday 24th July 2025—Summer Holidays 

 

 

    

Tuesday 25th February Race 4 KS2/Peninsula qualifier Helston South Site 4pm 

March Peninsula Final KS2 Pool School 4-5pm 

March School Games Final KS2 Newquay 

Tuesday 29th April Race 5 KS2 Helston North 

Tuesday 13th May Race 6 Reception/KS1 and KS2 Helston South Site - 4pm 

Tuesday 10th June Fun Run Reception/KS1 and KS2 Mullion 4pm 

2024/25 Cross Country Dates 

Please park in the bus by for the north site races and NOT to arrive before 3:50.There will be plenty of 
parking after the busses have left at 3:50.  All Reception and KS1 races are fun runs. Only KS2 races are 

scored.  



 

 

 

 

Word of the Week 

 

KS1:   ‘Calamity’ This means an  event causing great and often sudden  
   damage or distress; a disaster.  

 

KS2:       ‘Crippled’  This means unable to walk or move properly or               
       severely damaged 

Attendance—Week Ending Friday 6 December 2024 

 

Busy Zone   96.44%   

Wonder Zone  95.93%  

Smart Zone  95.45%  

Study Zone   96.20%  

Whole School  95.98%   

(**School Attendance Target: 97%) 

Reading Roll of Honour 

Tuva, Ronan, Oscar, Jago, Ethan, Bella, Harvey, Bodhi, Sebby, Alex & 

Penny, Max, Ruby, Carter, Dollie, Jemima & Aerin 

.School uniform ‘Swap Shop’ 

Our next ‘swap shop’ is on Tuesday 17th December, after school, in the playground.  

We have lots of pre-loved school uniform items, so please come along and help  
yourself!  

We are looking forward to seeing you all there. 

Sithney School Trust Council 

After-School Club 

Please note there will be no after-school club on Friday 20 December. 



 

 

 

 

 

TEAM 8.11.24 15.11.24 22.11.24 29.11.24 6.12.24 13.12.24 20.12.24 

Killigrew        

Trevithick        

Bassett        

WELL DONE 

Study Zone 
Learning Time 

Smart Zone 
Learning Time 

Wonder Zone 
Learning Time 

Rosie—41 mins Evie—65 mins Henry—76 mins 

Jemima & Amy  
37 mins 

Finley—35 mins Tuva—70 mins 

 Harvey—32 mins Oscar—62 mins 

Study Zone 
Gems 

Smart Zone 
Gems 

Wonder Zone 
Gems 

Aerin—5 gems Evie—6 gems Noah—7 gems 

Jemima & Ruby    
3 gems 

Alex & Bodhi           
5 gems 

Oscar & Henry  
6 gems 

   

MATHS WHIZZ 

 
  

   

 

HALL  Of FAME 

 

 

Henry, Noah, Tuva, Oscar,  Alex, 

Evie, Harvey, Isobella,  Aerin, Rosie, 

Evalyn & Fritz 

       



 

 

 

 

Week 1 

Menu this 

week 



 

 



 

 

  

Rewards Cashpot for school 

 

We raised £103.17 

 

Rewards for Schools ran 

until the end of  

November.  

We raised £103.17! 

Thank you 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 


